
    Welcome to Term 2 

 Tulip Room - Kat, Gemma, Kerrie and 

Maria 

We welcome you back after the Autumn half term. 

We hope you have enjoyed a rewarding time and are ready to 

begin the festivities that Term 2 has to bring!  

At nursery, we are continuing to support the children’s interests 

as well as provide plenty of  opportunities to learn the routines & 

expectations of nursery along with discovering lots of new learn-

ing experiences. 

We look forward to seeing you all at our parent/carer reviews. In 

the meanwhile, please keep communication through our          

Interactive Learning Diary, as we love hearing from you!  

Monday 30th Oct—Halloween activities 

Tuesday 31st Oct—Bristol Zoo Project 

Trip 

Wednesday 1st November—School photos 

Week commencing Monday 6th Nov—

Remembrance Day  activities  

Wednesday 8th Nov—Park trip (PM) / Parent reviews 

Monday 13th November—Anti-bullying week (Wear odd socks) 

Wednesday 15th Nov—Parent reviews 

Friday 17th November—Children in need (Non-uniform £1 donation) 

Friday 10th Nov– EYFS Diwali event 

Thursday 23rd November—Experimental Cookery course 

Wednesday 6th December—Christmas Fair  

Friday 8th December—Christmas jumper day 

Friday 15th December—End of term Jump trip 

Walking through the Jungle 

Our focus story this term will be ’Walking through the Jungle’ by 

Julie Lacome. It will be used to provide a range of learning    

opportunities including: 

How we read and share books. 

Developing and understanding 

that print conveys meaning. 

To join in with repetitive 

text. 

Developing our understanding 

of different animals and animal sounds. 

Please check your child’s learning diary (ILD) 

for updates of your child’s  learning stories, 

photos and videos as we will continually    

update these. 

For new parents, you will receive log-in     

details shortly after your  child’s settling-in 

period to support you with signing up.  

Please bring in plenty of      

suitable spare clothes for your 

child as they may get wet and/

or dirty during their play       

activities.  


